

November 10, 2022 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Scheduled Meeting for Search Committee for Southern University Shreveport Chancellor Cancelled

Shreveport, La. - The meeting scheduled for November 14, 2022, for the Search Committee in choosing the next Chancellor of Southern University Shreveport (SUSLA) has been cancelled.

###

About Southern University at Shreveport (SUSLA)

Southern University at Shreveport, an institution within the Southern University System, seeks to provide a quality education for its students, while being committed to the total community. This institution prepares students for careers in technical and occupational fields; awards certificates and associate degrees as well as offerings and programs that are transferable to other colleges and universities. Dedicated to excellence in instruction and community service, this open enrollment institution promotes cultural diversity, provides developmental and continuing education, and seeks partnerships with business and industry.

For more information, contact:
The Office of Marketing & University Relations

Marketing@SUSLA.edu 318-670-6000

Follow: FB: @SUShreveport IG: @SUShreveport Twitter: @SUShreveport

Tags: #SUSLA #HBCU #Shreveport

Southern University at Shreveport does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, age, disability, or any other protected class. Title IX Coordinator: Dr. Johnetta Banks, Johnny L. Vance Student Activity Center, 2nd Floor/V-210, (318) 670-9201. Section 504 Coordinator: Dr. Anjelica Hart, NCR Building, Room 125, (318) 670-9367.